
2025 Capital University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-22   Conf: 6-11   Home: 9-10   Away: 4-12   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (217), Opp (244)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (13)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Bridges (1), Brumfield (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Parry (6), Brumfield (2), McMahon (2), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (170-
193), Brumfield (41-48), McMahon (30-32), Miller (29-36), Parker (23-27), Sayre (19-19), Mlinaric (14-16), Parry (14-15)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
16 Kirby, Kyleigh .504 35-35 115 36 58 13 2 6 17 93 .809 6 2 12 0 .537 0 2 11-12 49 49 13 .883
20 Bridges, Autumn .373 35-35 102 24 38 3 1 0 8 43 .422 9 2 2 0 .434 0 9 9-13 68 3 2 .973
23 Parry, Megan .343 34-33 102 9 35 6 0 3 23 50 .490 2 1 5 1 .358 1 1 1-1 30 2 1 .970
2 Irons, Reagan .299 31-31 77 11 23 2 0 0 10 25 .325 5 0 8 1 .337 1 6 1-1 56 48 10 .912
10 Sweetman, Emma .293 35-34 92 17 27 4 0 0 16 31 .337 7 1 10 0 .340 3 8 2-2 172 7 7 .962
28 Brumfield, Michelle .280 32-29 75 5 21 2 0 0 16 23 .307 8 9 9 0 .404 2 1 2-2 68 26 6 .940
7 Hemmelgarn, Lyndi .233 31-26 60 9 14 1 0 2 8 21 .350 2 0 13 0 .254 1 7 1-3 30 43 9 .890
25 Kennedy, McKenzie .217 34-34 60 9 13 1 1 0 6 16 .267 7 0 9 0 .299 0 4 0-2 40 2 2 .955
4 Schnitzler, Kelcie .132 34-34 53 3 7 0 0 0 1 7 .132 5 1 9 0 .220 0 8 1-1 37 1 4 .905
32 Sayre, Isabel .667 12-3 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .667 1 0 0 0 .750 0 0 0-0 2 1 1 .750
18 Mlinaric, Megan .500 17-9 26 5 13 1 0 0 6 14 .538 2 3 2 0 .581 0 0 0-0 3 5 0 1.000
13 Mendoza, Aileen .500 8-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 2 0 1 0 .750 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Shilling, Keaura .261 20-4 23 2 6 1 0 0 3 7 .304 4 0 2 0 .357 1 1 1-2 3 4 0 1.000
1 Miller, Alyssa .200 27-19 15 1 3 1 0 0 3 4 .267 0 0 4 0 .188 1 1 0-0 4 22 0 1.000
12 Parker, Addi .200 21-8 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 4 0 .200 0 0 0-0 2 11 0 1.000
5 Allen, Shelby .167 22-3 18 6 3 2 0 0 1 5 .278 0 0 6 0 .167 0 1 1-1 2 1 1 .750
26 McMahon, Laureli .091 21-13 33 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 .091 6 2 6 1 .268 0 2 0-0 74 4 3 .963
22 Bailey, Tabi .000 17-0 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 1-2 0 0 0 .000
3 Cooper, Ceilidh .000 5-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
11 Campredon, Abby .000 2-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .309 35-35 868 146 268 37 4 11 120 346 .399 66 21 106 3 .368 10 51 31-42 643 229 59 .937
Opponents .326 35-35 947 240 309 54 9 19 209 438 .463 132 16 141 3 .412 14 21 85-98 644 279 55 .944

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Mlinaric, Megan 3.48 6-1 14 6 2 2-0 1 54.1 56 36 27 16 53 12 3 6 .255 4 0 0 3 5
1 Miller, Alyssa 4.83 4-11 25 18 4 1-0 1 91.1 128 91 63 64 65 21 4 7 .320 16 8 0 5 10
12 Parker, Addi 8.15 3-6 21 8 2 0-0 0 56.2 86 77 66 37 21 13 2 6 .340 13 7 0 3 6
32 Sayre, Isabel 17.50 0-4 7 3 0 0-0 1 12.0 39 34 30 15 2 8 0 0 .527 2 1 1 3 0
Totals 6.07 13-22 67 35 8 4 3 214.1 309 238 186 132 141 54 9 19 .326 35 16 1 14 21
Opponents 3.41 22-13 62 35 13 4 2 215.1 268 145 105 66 106 37 4 11 .309 20 21 0 10 51



2025 Capital University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Miller, Alyssa 26 4 22 0 1.000 1 29 7 .806 0 0
12 Parker, Addi 13 2 11 0 1.000 0 23 4 .852 0 0
18 Mlinaric, Megan 8 3 5 0 1.000 0 14 2 .875 0 0
9 Shilling, Keaura 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Cooper, Ceilidh 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Bridges, Autumn 73 68 3 2 .973 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Parry, Megan 33 30 2 1 .970 0 14 1 .933 6 0
26 McMahon, Laureli 81 74 4 3 .963 1 30 2 .938 2 0
10 Sweetman, Emma 186 172 7 7 .962 4 0 0 — 0 0
25 Kennedy, McKenzie 44 40 2 2 .955 1 0 0 — 0 0
28 Brumfield, Michelle 100 68 26 6 .940 2 41 7 .854 2 0
2 Irons, Reagan 114 56 48 10 .912 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Schnitzler, Kelcie 42 37 1 4 .905 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Hemmelgarn, Lyndi 82 30 43 9 .890 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Kirby, Kyleigh 111 49 49 13 .883 2 0 0 — 0 0
32 Sayre, Isabel 4 2 1 1 .750 0 19 0 1.000 0 0
5 Allen, Shelby 4 2 1 1 .750 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Campredon, Abby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Mendoza, Aileen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Bailey, Tabi 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 931 643 229 59 .937 14 170 23 .881 10 0
Opponents 978 644 279 55 .944 23 62 21 .747 5 0


